APN: 1420-34-410-009

When Recorded, Please Return To: Houghton Jones, A.P.C. 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Mr. Ralph James Torsiello 2630 Kavne Ave. Minden, NV 89423

Doc Number: 0837151

01/22/2014 11:21 AM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By HOUGHTON JONES

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Fee: \$ 15.00 Page: 10f 2

Bk: 0114 Pg: 3529

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH

The attached document does contain the social security number of a person as required by NRS 440.380.

Ralph James Torsiello, being of sound mind and body, hereby testifies:

That he is over the age of 18,

That all of the real property situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, more precisely described as:

Lot 18, in Block 1, of Re-Subdivision of portions of ARTEMISIA SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 23, 1962, as Document No. 19909, of Official Records.

was held by Ralph J. Torsiello and Rose Torsiello, husband and wife, who acquired joint tenancy with rights of survivorship by Individual Grant Deed No. 280123 recorded on June 3, 1992.

That Rose Torsiello passed away on December 23, 2012, as identified in Certificate of Death # 2012021054, issued by the State of Nevada.

That pursuant to the rules of survivorship, Ralph J. Torsiello (also known as Ralph John Torsiello) is the survivor and now holds this property as a single man as his sole and separate property.

That this information is offered with personal knowledge and declared under penalty of perjury.

Date: January 21, 2014

Ralph James Torsiello

State of Nevada

Douglas County

This instrument was signed and sworn to before me on January 21, 2014 by Ralph James Torsiello.

Notary Public

MICHELE E. LAHUE **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA No. 04-86573-3 My Appt. Exp. Jan. 21, 2016

ANGLE OF CANAN

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

rvec oe		OERMI IOANE OF BEATTI	STATE	LE NUMBER
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LAST SUFFIX),	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
RMAHENT	Rosins	TORSIELLO	December 23, 2012	Carson City
.: - :: ,	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOS	PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either, giv ber)	ve street : [3e.tf Hosp, or Inst. indicate DC inpetient(Specify)	salika a# (MH)
ECEDENT	Carson City	Carson Tahoe Regional Medical Center	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	5. RACE White (Specify)	8. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic No - Non-Hispanic No - Non-Hispanic	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS	February 10, 1929
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION		DF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11. MARRIED, N ted States 12 DIVORCED (See	EVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, 12. SU maide	RVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give name) Raiph John TORSIELLO
EE HANDBOOK REGARDING OMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 14a. USUAL (of Working Life)	In Coop of College	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUS	Ever in US Armed Forces? No.
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY		STREET AND NUMBER	15s. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
·	Nevada Douglas 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Su		30 Kayne Avenue PARENT NAME (First Middle Last S	or No. Yes
PARENTS	Vincenzo NASO A Angelina PORCELLI			
•	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) 2630 Kayne Avenue Minden, Nevada 89423			
SPOSITION	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Spec		19c LOCATION	City or Town State
* <u> </u>	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person		ME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	
``-	CURT KOESTLER SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA	DIRECTOR LICENSE 823	Walton's Chapel of 1281 N Roop Carson C	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	A STATE OF THE STA	salin (galanta arta ar	Tarawarayya ka haga ila
	점 및 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred to the cause(s) stated(Signature & Title) CRAIG STEVEN	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED Until the time,	ne basis of examination and/or investigati date and place and due to the cause(s) st	
CERTIFIER			E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c	HOUR OF DEATH
·	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OT	HER THAN CERTIFIER	ONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 220	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
y	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIA Craig Steven Rau M.D	N, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OF	NV 89451	23b. LICENSE NUMBER
REGISTRAR	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature) NICOI	E SHORE 246. DATE RECEIV	75.	DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE S . NO X
CAUSE OF	7 15 and and and a section to	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)	The state of the s	i litternal petween ouset and quath.
DEATH	PART (a) Cardiorespiratory Failur	20, 21 17		Minutes
ONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE Acute Bacterial Pneum		and the second of the second o	Interval between onset and death:
ANY WHICH SAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	and a warm or grant a	70 TO 12 TO	Interval between onset and death
CAUSE >	(c) Unknown Etiology			Interval between onset and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE			litter Am December of their sour destrui
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONDITIONS	one contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying	ng cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTC	PSY 27. WAS CASE REFERRED
			(Specify \	Yes or No) TO CORONER (Specify Yes
- 1.7	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET 28b. DATE OF INJURY (OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify)	Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	s refregge or s
\		RY- At home, farm, street, factory, office 28g. LOCATI	ON STREET OR R.F.D. No	TY OR TOWN STATE
ω ==	Yes or No) building, etc. (Specif			
6906		STATE REGISTRAR		



BK 0114 PG: 3530 1/22/2014



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 01/10/2013

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

